1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

CLUB PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP

R EDWARDS & B GRISTWOOD

S COLLINS & J GRACE

MR & MRS B GRISTWOOD
MRS PENFOLD

MR BROADHEAD

E EISEN & M RICH

C ASQUITH & C COCKCROFT
M CAMPBELL & D RAYNER

J AYRE & E LATHAM

D BLAND & A JOHNSON

P THOMPSON & P BARRETT

J BEAUMONT & D CLARKE

K BAXENDALE & A WOODBURN

M RICH & S COLLINS

M RICH & S COLLINS

J AYRE & E LATHAM

A ROWAN & J GRACE

J AYRE & E LATHAM

J BEAUMONT & D CLARKE
M RICH & S COLLINS

D BLAND & W JOHNSON
AFLETT & S FLETT

C ASQUITH & C COCKCROFT
AFLETT & S FLETT

A ROWAN & G WHITFIELD
W KILLEEN & J MAIR

C COCKCROFT & M RICH

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

E LATHAM & J LATHAM
A LAWLESS & M SUMMERSGILL
E LATHAM & J LATHAM
E LATHAM & J LATHAM
E LATHAM & J LATHAM
A ROWAN & S KNIGHT

E LATHAM & J LATHAM

E LATHAM & J LATHAM
C SMITH & R RANSOME
F REED & R GOWLAND

E LATHAM & J LATHAM
J FOGGITT & S ROBERTSON
E LATHAM & J LATHAM
A BAXTER & F GILCHRIST
F REID & B GRAHAM

E LATHAM & J LATHAM
E LATHAM & J LATHAM
No competition held

No competition held

No competition held

No competition held

No competition held







