

CLUB PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP

1976	R EDWARDS & B GRISTWOOD	2003	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1977	S COLLINS & J GRACE	2004	A LAWLESS & M SUMMERSGILL
1978	MR & MRS B GRISTWOOD	2005	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1979	MRS PENFOLD	2006	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1980	MR BROADHEAD	2007	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1981	E EISEN & M RICH	2008	A ROWAN & S KNIGHT
1982	C ASQUITH & C COCKCROFT	2009	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1983	M CAMPBELL & D RAYNER	2010	
1984	J AYRE & E LATHAM	2011	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1985	D BLAND & A JOHNSON	2012	C SMITH & R RANSOME
1986	P THOMPSON & P BARRETT	2013	F REED & R GOWLAND
1987	J BEAUMONT & D CLARKE	2014	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1988	K BAXENDALE & A WOODBURN	2015	J FOGGITT & S ROBERTSON
1989	M RICH & S COLLINS	2016	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1990	M RICH & S COLLINS	2017	A BAXTER & F GILCHRIST
1991	J AYRE & E LATHAM	2018	F REID & B GRAHAM
1992	A ROWAN & J GRACE	2019	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1993	J AYRE & E LATHAM	2020	E LATHAM & J LATHAM
1994	J BEAUMONT & D CLARKE	2021	No competition held
1995	M RICH & S COLLINS	2022	No competition held
1996	D BLAND & W JOHNSON	2023	No competition held
1997	A FLETT & S FLETT	2024	No competition held
1998	C ASQUITH & C COCKCROFT	2025	No competition held
1999	A FLETT & S FLETT		
2000	A ROWAN & G WHITFIELD		
2001	W KILLEEN & J MAIR		
2002	C COCKCROFT & M RICH		

